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9,142,189 9,491,763

113,456 183,098  

9,255,645 9,674,861

(16,420,272) (25,863,564)  

(7,164,627) (16,188,703)

(6) (1,919,881) 23,453,112

(439,158) (511,464)

(330,435) (538,817)

(622,576) (953,941)

(962,130) (769,399)
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(8) (17,501,818) 518,619

(9) (1,587,800) (2,615,256)  

(19,089,618) (2,096,637)  

(17,763,939) 35,033

(1,325,679) (2,131,670)  

(19,089,618) (2,096,637)  

4,962 14,520

(20,003) 79,960  

(15,041) 94,480  

(19,104,659) (2,002,157)  

(17,778,980) 129,513

(1,325,679) (2,131,670)  

(19,104,659) (2,002,157)  

(11) (320.38) 0.71  

(11) (320.38) 0.71  
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1,479,328 2,815,515

357,790 662,706

7,090,224 9,014,568
– 509,978

1,999,736 2,406,440

695,624 863,229

155,465 266,999

151,886 367,868

36,037 136,683  

11,966,090 17,043,986  

75,232,908 95,692,723

7,606 164,174

(12) 22,317,955 25,745,348

841,808 1,024,474

11,070,380 11,339,942

539,690 599,657

600,275 30,611

4,052,592 4,723,497

1,409,804 2,254,277

184,018 886,427  

116,257,036 142,461,130  
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(13) 58,778,831 58,659,823
18,371,715 27,759,433

1,852,676 1,848,801
7,462,549 7,393,811
1,158,215 1,168,730

11,581,219 10,832,468
46,419,948 48,932,257

598,633 427,331
9,645,304 4,729,437

401,664 710,685  

156,270,754 162,462,776  

(40,013,718) (20,001,646)  

(28,047,628) (2,957,660)  

932,916 2,247,965
671,610 1,051,472
976,864 1,144,338

14,529,300 17,895,155
486,750 571,047  

17,597,440 22,909,977  

(45,645,068) (25,867,637)  

42,529 35,777
(45,326,516) (27,847,615)  

(45,283,987) (27,811,838)
(361,081) 1,944,201  

(45,645,068) (25,867,637)  
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(c) 

(d) 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 

(iv) 

(e) 

3. 

21

21
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4. 

 

7,076,862 – – 7,076,862
515,259 – – 515,259
506,277 – – 506,277
214,307 – – 214,307    

8,312,705 – – 8,312,705    

– – 829,484 829,484    

8,312,705 – 829,484 9,142,189

– 113,456 – 113,456    

8,312,705 113,456 829,484 9,255,645    

  8,312,705 – 829,484 9,142,189    

 

6,758,610 – – 6,758,610

486,207 – – 486,207

275,499 – – 275,499

647,476 – – 647,476    

8,167,792 – – 8,167,792    

– – 1,323,971 1,323,971    

8,167,792 – 1,323,971 9,491,763

– 183,098 – 183,098    

8,167,792 183,098 1,323,971 9,674,861    

 8,167,792 – 1,323,971  9,491,763    
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5. 

8

–

–

–

 

8,312,705 113,456 829,484 9,255,645    

(9,631,164) (653,134) (311,882) (10,596,180)   

216,839
(962,130)

(97,336)
(345,879)
(159,871)

(5,557,261) 

(17,501,818) 

 

8,167,792 183,098 1,323,971 9,674,861    

(19,446,643) (648,546) (512,323) (20,607,512)   

26,019,889
(769,399)
(152,190)
175,939
(82,783)

(4,065,325) 

518,619
 

8



9,254,063 9,663,632 11,389,022 16,038,450
– – 233,379 233,794

1,582 11,229 301 192    

9,255,645 9,674,861 11,622,702 16,272,436    

 

10%
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6. 

(240,423) 54,682

1,233 (7,796)
– (6,433)

(5,741) (14,065)
– (36,906)

(12,280) (2,596)

225,137 176,938

60,825 –

– 162,113

1 – 85,448

1,362,046 1,675,308

208,888 –

129,267 (10,506)
– 101,371

111,941 85,045
– 113,701

2 – (26,154,924)

134,664 476,979

(55,676) (151,471)  

1,919,881 (23,453,112)  

1

Ontario Aoyuan Property Limited

68,000,070 362,000,000

85,000,000

2

446.11

261.55
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7. 

4,762,239 5,356,911

2,026,639 1,667,045

45,600 45,600

109,316 121,185  

6,943,794 7,190,741

(1,386,533) (3,125,416)  

5,557,261 4,065,325  

7.75% 8.02%

8. 

5,764 8,059

173,309 331,648

2,352 5,025  

181,425 344,732

(32,961) (63,808)  

148,464 280,924  

(113,456) (183,098)

47,459 77,487  

(65,997) (105,611)  

7,837,688 8,016,102

7,814,771 16,818,773

245,293 305,409

60,860 90,230  
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9. 

454,228 257,196

1,296,097 975,226  

1,750,325 1,232,422  

(162,525) 1,345,501

37,333  

(162,525) 1,382,834  

1,587,800 2,615,256  

25%

30% 60%

26.5% 26.5%

10. 
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11. 

(17,763,939) 35,033  

5,544,574 4,912,585  
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12. 

1,051,530 1,066,928

(653,226) (609,442)  

398,304 457,486  

122,791 161,493

22,487,265 23,877,707

663,605 657,141

(7,894,725) (6,600,793)  

15,256,145 17,934,055  

– 44,061

256,035 416,517

901,559 1,341,002

4,233,700 4,234,750

(987,936) (987,936)  

3,245,764 3,246,814  

2,137,357 2,143,920  

22,317,955 25,745,348  

0 60  17,821 64,136

61 180 136,472 7,479

181 365 23,425 35,866

1 2 27,530 316,365

2 3 295,859 91,159

3 550,423 551,923  

1,051,530 1,066,928  
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13. 

16,126,542 18,803,519

36,900,703 33,839,716

1,420,493 1,420,493

4,331,093 4,596,095  

58,778,831 58,659,823  

0 60 22,271 450,108

61 180 50,296 579,925

181 365 123,339 301,798

1 2 128,201 7,765,204

2 3 6,193,014 8,810,898

3 9,609,421 895,586  

16,126,542 18,803,519  
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82,788 83,937 88,101

72.90

76.40

29.5 236.18

23.3 305.90

6.6 83.97

13.5 137.94   

72.9 763.99  
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92.56

96.75 4.19 4.3%

89.8% 9.0% 1.2%

83.13 81.68

1.45 1.8% 82

36.6% 112 9,961 25.5%

7,422

71.65 161.89

55.7% 77.4%

6.50

6.30 3.2% 7.0% 6.5%

2.40

17.00

1.35 2.25

1.12 1,200

3.30  5.39

38.8%

6.23

9.54 34.7%

19



177.64

0.35 261.55

1,282.23

1,595.05 1,738.68

1,853.73

0.7

0.9

1.84

8.86

14.10 22.54

15.94 92.5% 7.5%
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473.53

511.80 241.74

226.25

1 56,065 53,662

1 2 715 4,626

2 5 7,122 5,272

5 7,625 10,245  

71,527 73,805  

624.59

664.45
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110.17 129.44

30.27

38.33

511.18

653.70

(a) 
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(b) 

5.39 1.21

571 3,123

183 17 1712 1716
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